This email is sent for and on behalf of DAC Beachcroft Claims Limited which is a wholly owned subsidiary of DAC Beachcroft LLP. It is a limited company registered in England and Wales (registered number 04218278) regulated and authorised by the Solicitors Regulation Authority. A list of the directors is available for inspection at our registered office: Portwall Place, Portwall Lane, Bristol BS1 9HS, UK (Sat Nav postcode: BS1 6NA).

This email (and any attachments) is confidential. If it is not addressed to you, please do not read, disclose, copy or forward it on, but notify the sender immediately and delete it. Any legal advice in the message may be privileged and not disclosable in any court action. We have tried to ensure this email does not contain any viruses, but please check this before opening any attachments, as we cannot accept any responsibility for damage caused by a virus. Please note that we may intercept, monitor and store emails for the purposes of ensuring compliance with law, our policies and for audit purposes. For further details please go to <a href="http://www.dacbeachcroft.com/pages/legal-notice">http://www.dacbeachcroft.com/pages/legal-notice</a>. Please also read our DAC Beachcroft Group privacy policy at http://www.dacbeachcroft.com/pages/privacypolicy.

Brexit: We have amended our Standard Terms and Conditions and our Standard Basis of Relationship to cover the UK leaving the EU. Equivalent amendments have been proposed for clients with non-standard terms and conditions. The amendments relate to limited changes to the data protection provisions. Please click <u>here</u> for full details of the amendments.

Fraudsters are increasingly targeting law firms and their clients often requesting funds to be transferred to a different bank account or seeking to obtain confidential information. If you receive a suspicious or unexpected email from us, or purporting to have been sent on our behalf, please do not reply to the email, click on any links, open any attachments, or comply with any instructions contained within it. Instead, please telephone your DAC Beachcroft contact to verify the email. DAC Beachcroft cannot take responsibility for any losses arising from your transfer of funds or disclosure of confidential information.

This email is sent for and on behalf of DAC Beachcroft Claims Limited which is a wholly owned subsidiary of DAC Beachcroft LLP. It is a limited company registered in England and Wales (registered number 04218278) regulated and authorised by the Solicitors Regulation Authority. A list of the directors is available for inspection at our registered office: Portwall Place, Portwall Lane, Bristol BS1 9HS, UK (Sat Nav postcode: BS1 6NA).

This email (and any attachments) is confidential. If it is not addressed to you, please do not read, disclose, copy or forward it on, but notify the sender immediately and delete it. Any legal advice in the message may be privileged and not disclosable in any court action. We have tried to ensure this email does not contain any viruses, but please check this before opening any attachments, as we cannot accept any responsibility for damage caused by a virus. Please note that we may intercept, monitor and store emails for the purposes of ensuring compliance with law, our policies and for audit purposes.

For further details please go to <a href="http://www.dacbeachcroft.com/pages/legal-notice">http://www.dacbeachcroft.com/pages/legal-notice</a>. Please also read our DAC Beachcroft Group privacy policy at <a href="http://www.dacbeachcroft.com/pages/privacypolicy">http://www.dacbeachcroft.com/pages/legal-notice</a>. Please also read our DAC Beachcroft Group privacy policy at <a href="http://www.dacbeachcroft.com/pages/privacypolicy">http://www.dacbeachcroft.com/pages/legal-notice</a>. Please also read our DAC Beachcroft Group privacy policy at <a href="http://www.dacbeachcroft.com/pages/privacypolicy">http://www.dacbeachcroft.com/pages/privacypolicy</a>.

Brexit: We have amended our Standard Terms and Conditions and our Standard Basis of Relationship to cover the UK leaving the EU. Equivalent amendments have been proposed for clients with non-standard terms and conditions. The amendments relate to limited changes to the data protection provisions. Please click **here** for full details of the amendments.

Fraudsters are increasingly targeting law firms and their clients often requesting funds to be transferred to a different bank account or seeking to obtain confidential information. If you receive a suspicious or unexpected email from us, or purporting to have been sent on our behalf, please do not reply to the email, click on any links, open any attachments, or comply with any instructions contained within it. Instead, please telephone your DAC Beachcroft contact to verify the email. DAC Beachcroft cannot take responsibility for any losses arising from your transfer of funds or disclosure of confidential information.



This email is sent for and on behalf of DAC Beachcroft Claims Limited which is a wholly owned subsidiary of DAC Beachcroft LLP. It is a limited company registered in England and Wales (registered number 04218278) regulated and authorised by the Solicitors Regulation Authority. A list of the directors is available for inspection at our registered office: Portwall Place, Portwall Lane, Bristol BS1 9HS, UK (Sat Nav postcode: BS1 6NA).

This email (and any attachments) is confidential. If it is not addressed to you, please do not read, disclose, copy or forward it on, but notify the sender immediately and delete it. Any legal advice in the message may be privileged and not disclosable in any court action. We have tried to ensure this email does not contain any viruses, but please check this before opening any attachments, as we cannot accept any responsibility for damage caused by a virus. Please note that we may intercept, monitor and store emails for the purposes of ensuring compliance with law, our policies and for audit purposes.

For further details please go to <u>http://www.dacbeachcroft.com/pages/legal-notice</u>. Please also read our DAC Beachcroft Group privacy policy at <a href="http://www.dacbeachcroft.com/pages/privacypolicy">http://www.dacbeachcroft.com/pages/privacypolicy</a>.

Brexit: We have amended our Standard Terms and Conditions and our Standard Basis of Relationship to cover the UK leaving the EU. Equivalent amendments have been proposed for clients with non-standard terms and conditions. The amendments relate to limited changes to the data protection provisions. Please